90G0 NOISYIA

07 —NHSD



aSEM—-40 HARDWARE thm_ﬁmbﬂoz SHEET

t
1. MI2X75 HEX HEAD BOLT ~——m e Fw%ﬂ Al AZ A3 B1 B2
<. M10XR5 HEX HEAD BOLT ~——————— e _ __ [4PCS]
3. 5/16X1” HEX HEAD BOLT ~————— — e __ [8PCS] % & v ®
L. M12 NYLON LOCK NUT ————— . ___ [4PCS]| ¢ co 3
. MLO NYLON LOCK NUT ————— . ____ [4PCS]
1. 5/16" (LDJWASHER —~~————————_______[gpcs]| © ° ®
2. 5/16" SPRING WASHER - —~—~ —————____ __ (8PCS]
3. MO (#19) WASHER ————————_________ [8PCS]| Di D2 D3 D4 D6
. #1" ROUND END CAP (8341—033) ~— ———— ——__ [2PCS] @
R. 2°X2" END CAP (9211~087) —————— ————___ [spcs])| © 4
3.1 3/4X1 3/4" END CAP(9211-091) — —— —— —— . [1PCS] _
'4. 60X50 NYLON BUSHING (9211-033) ——————— —[4PcS]| D7 D8 D39 D10 bi1
'6. 83" NYLON WASHER (9214-008)-~— —— —— . __ [2PCS] |
7. 2"X27(1.8t) FOOT CAP (9211-024) — ————— __ —[2Pcs) @ % @
8. 2"X2"(R.5t) FOOT CAP (9211-025) ———w—— — ~[1PCS]
19. 2"X2" RUBBER DONUT (9212-010) ———~———— - [3PCS] D12 D13 D14
'"10. 4'X23X8" FOAM ROLLER (9161-009) - ———— __ [2PCS] | _
11. #2 1/2°X3/4” RUBBER DONUT (9310-012) - —— - [2PCS] g <
121 1/2°X1 1/2" RUBBER BAR CATCH (9310-001) [1PCS]
13. 96X#13 RUBBER DONUT V STYLE (9214-004)— —[2PCS]
'14. 2'X2" END CAP (9R11-005)-———————_____ [1PCS]
inch 1 o2 3 4 5 6 7 8
mw__~m_____:_________:____:__._______*________
S U I L I I 1 710 o e T
2:mw%mmqmeo:HmaEaaSEEmo

PAGE 1




| | |
GSRM—-40  PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHERT -

A [1PCS] B [1PCS] w C [1PCS] b [ipcs)

L\h
K K lLPCS]

' ) $25%510L )
E [1PcCS] F [1PCS] H [1PCS] J [1PCS] anmmmnumnuuun
9132-006

L [1PCS]
#1"X1.6tX493L

M [2PCS]
8312062

PAGE 2




M-—-40

Gok

D11

©

D7x2

=1

dﬁuﬁbﬂﬁgs‘gdagocwwﬂﬂws_wg
ng‘sgwﬁﬂ.wﬂhggggwﬁu”
1. Inepect equipment befors sach workout. Checke thal all nuts,
bolts, screwa and pop pina are in place and fully tightenad,
Alpo,before use,check cablea for tigns of weer Replace ali
Mop.ﬂ _y-m-.on E._.F»uww, Never :..bnﬁnvnn..w_uu if any paris nnu_.
. amaged or miseing. Failure to follow \heme rules ma ramull
5/B"X1 061 SHAFT in setious injary. d
Pnﬁvggﬁnnn%EEEanuEané
1/2" NYLON LOCK NUT X2 i In uge.

3. Abways make sure all Bnep Links are closed whesn dolag any
cable/pulley txerciues,
4.

Exervise with cars. Perform Jour exercises at & smooth moderats
BaGE; never perform jarky or ungoordineted movements Lhat may
- tause injury.

5. IL 5 recommended that you ahould workoul with n Lrsining partner,
Pu..nz.n_.eiur:&goqﬁ_bn—ds!bu o or around this equipment,
7. I unsure of proper uss of squipment, call your local Body—Solid
W‘.-mrmwv:a—mm Mm—wvn Bady-3clid custeroar service department at
. B. WARNENG: Consult q.!_... physiclan bafore starling your exersige program.
ﬁbmm ) w For your own aafety. do ot begln any exerciae program witheut proper
matruction. RALZ-11-68




